

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.19534 of 2023

Smt. Puspa Pattnaik and Others Petitioners
Mr. A.P. Bose, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and Others Opposite parties

Mr. YSP Babu, AGA

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK
ORDER
14.07.2023

Order No.

03.

1. Mr. Mohanty, learned retainer along with Mr. Bisawjit Nayak, Advocates has instruction to appear on behalf of BMC and to ensure such appearance, time is prayed for.
2. List on 8th August, 2023 along with connected matters for filing of counter by BMC and also response of the BDA.
3. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.
4. A certified copy of this order be issued as per rules and in course of the day.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge