

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.26032 of 2023

Arun Kumar

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Tripathy, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. J.P. Patra, ASC

Mr. K.A. Guru, Advocate for O.P. No.3

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

05.09.2023

Order No.

- 03.
1. Mr. Guru, learned counsel for opposite party No.3 files counter in Court today, which is accepted and taken on record and he is directed to serve a copy of the same on the other side.
 2. For filing of rejoinder by the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned.
 3. List on 3rd October, 2023 for filing the rejoinder and final orders.
 4. Interim order passed by this Court earlier shall remain in force till the next date.

Balaram

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge