

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.19522 of 2023

Ghanashyam Mohapatra

....

Petitioner

M/s. A.P. Bose. Advocate & Associates

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Rout, AGA

Mr. D. Mohanty, Advocate for the BMC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

**ORDER**  
**03.10.2023**

Order No.

06.

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 for final hearing.
2. Interim order passed by this Court earlier shall remain in force till the next date.
3. Urgent copy of this order be issued as per the rules and in course of the day.

सत्यमेव जयते

ORISSA

(R.K. Pattanaik)  
Judge

Balaram