

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.19534 of 2023

Puspa Pattnaik & Others

.... Petitioners  
Mr. A.P. Bose, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and Others

.... Opposite Parties  
Mr. D.K.Behera, ASC  
Mr. D.Mohapatra, Advocate for BDA  
Mr. B.Nayak, Advocate for BMC

CORAM:  
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER  
16.01.2024

Order No.

11. 1. Heard Mr. Bose, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Nayak, learned counsel for opposite party No.3 prays for one week time to file a reply, which is hereby allowed.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 is present and he is also requested to submit response.
4. List this matter on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 for final hearing and orders and in the meantime, opposite party Nos. 2 & 3 shall file the reply affidavits positively serving copies of the same on the learned counsel for the petitioner well in advance.
5. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

6. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted as per rules and in course of the day.

(R.K. Pattanaik)  
Judge

kabita

