



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

**W.P.(C) Nos.19532, 19522, 19526, 19528, 19530, 19531, 19533
& 19534 of 2023.**

W.P.(C) No.19532 of 2023

Managobinda Moharana

.... *Petitioner*

Mr.A.P.Bose, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... *Opposite Parties*

Mr.B.Nayak, Advocate for O.P.No.3

Mr.P.K.Singh Deo, Advocate for O.P.No.2

Mr.B.N.Nayak,AGA

W.P.(C) No.19522 of 2023

Ghanashyam Mohapatra

.... *Petitioner*

Mr.A.P.Bose, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... *Opposite Parties*

Mr.B.Nayak, Advocate for O.P.No.3

Mr.P.K.Singh Deo, Advocate for O.P.No.2

Mr.B.N.Nayak,AGA

W.P.(C) No.19526 of 2023

Udaya Shankar Mohapatra

.... *Petitioner*

Mr.A.P.Bose, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... *Opposite Parties*

Mr.B.Nayak, Advocate for O.P.No.3

Mr.P.K.Singh Deo, Advocate for O.P.No.2

Mr.B.N.Nayak,AGA



W.P.(C) No.19528 of 2023

M.Krishna Rao

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr.A.P.Bose, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr.B.Nayak, Advocate for O.P.No.3
Mr.P.K.Singh Deo, Advocate for O.P.No.2
Mr.B.N.Nayak,AGA

W.P.(C) No.19530 of 2023

Diptikanta Biswal

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr.A.P.Bose, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr.B.Nayak, Advocate for O.P.No.3
Mr.P.K.Singh Deo, Advocate for O.P.No.2
Mr.B.N.Nayak,AGA

W.P.(C) No.19531 of 2023

Bijayalaxmi Ojha

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr.A.P.Bose, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr.B.Nayak, Advocate for O.P.No.3
Mr.P.K.Singh Deo, Advocate for O.P.No.2
Mr.B.N.Nayak,AGA

W.P.(C) No.19533 of 2023

Manoj Kumar Sahoo

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr.A.P.Bose, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr.B.Nayak, Advocate for O.P.No.3



Mr.P.K.Singh Deo, Advocate for O.P.No.2
Mr.B.N.Nayak,AGA

W.P.(C) No.19534 of 2023
Puspa Pattnaik

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr.A.P.Bose, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr.B.Nayak, Advocate for O.P.No.3
Mr.P.K.Singh Deo, Advocate for O.P.No.2
Mr.B.N.Nayak,AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY

ORDER
19.01.2026

Order No.

22.

1. List on 9th March 2026, as prayed for.
2. Interim order passed earlier in all the cases shall continue till 9th March 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge